Attny, Docket No. STR3-TA	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     JUERGEN KUEBLER	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:STRATASCOPE INC.     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Association  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership	Address:  Street Address: P.O. BOX 963  City: NORTH CHELMSFORD State: MA Zip: 01863  Country: (if a foreign Assignee)  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  TEXAS  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/216,848 76/250,087  Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: FRANK A. MAZZEO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	8. Deposit account number:  22-0493
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  FRANK A. MAZZEO  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46,259  Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:  Signature  3 Sheet 1 of 1	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Juergen Kuebler, a German citizen, currently residing at 7137 South

Danube Court, Centennial, CO 80016, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, uses and is the

owner of trademarks as set forth below (hereinafter "Trademarks");

STRATASCOPE Trademark Appln. No. 76/216,848

TOTAL VALUE MANAGEMENT Trademark Appln. No. 76/250,173

TVM Trademark Applin. No. 76/250,087

WHEREAS, Stratascope Inc., a Texas corporation with a principal address at PO Box 963, North Chelmsford, MA 01863, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized b said Trademarks. It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound upon request from Assignee to execute all instruments properly which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing and maintaining the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

en de la composition de la company de la En la company de la compan En la company de la company

1 of 2

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 18th day of	
Witness:  Jueffen Kuebler	
State of	
SS.	
County of	
On this <u>K</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2003 before me personally	
appeared Juergen Kuebler, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed	
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly	

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

BETHANY L. CHARTIEP: Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachukette My Commission Expires August 9, 2007

2 of 2

and for the purposes therein contained.